Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 01-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY 1340-D-071	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
0' 7' 7 10'	Name: Beghelli S.p.A.
Gian Pietro Beghelli	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Via Mozzeghine, 13/15
Execution Date(s) January 28, 2011	<u> </u>
	City: Monteveglio (Bologna)
Security Agreement Change of Name	<u> </u>
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>Italy</u> Zip: <u>I-40050</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/379,643	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One
Name: James V. Costigan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Interna l Ad dress:	7. Total lee (57 0) N 1.2 I(11) & 5.4 I) \(\square \frac{\text{acc} \text{Title}}{\text{acc} \text{Title}} \)
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>Hedman & Costigan, P.C.</u>	Enclosed
1230 Avenue of the Americas, 7th Floor	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: New York	8. Payment Information
State: <u>New York</u> Zip: <u>10020-1512</u>	
Phone Number: <u>(212) 302-8989</u> —	Deposit Account Number 08-1540
Fax Number: <u>(212) 302-8998</u>	,
Email Address:	Authorized User Name_ <u>Iames V. Costigan</u>
9. Signature:	March 29, 2011
Signature	Date
James V. Costigan Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 026109 FRAME: 0985 Docket No.: 1340-D-071

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration. of which I acknowledge receipt, I. Gian Pietro Begbelli sell and assign to Beghelli 5-p.A., an Itelian Corporation having a place of business at Via Morzeghine, 13/15, Monceveglic (Sologna). 1-40050, Italy. its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in a DIGHTING APPARATUS invented by me, as described in the application for United States Patent Application Serial 29/376,643 filed November 22, 2010 and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of seld united States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Baghelli S.O.A. or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Beghelli S.p.A. T will communicate to said Beghalli S.p.A., or its representatives or numinees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, pign all lawful papers, execute all divisional. continuing DIE applications, make all rightful mathe and generally do everything possible to aid said Deghelli S.p.A. its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

January 18 2011

.